may grant a proxy with voting instructions.

INFORMATION ON THE SHARE CAPITAL

Pursuant to Article 125-quater, paragraph 1, letter c), of Legislative Decree no. 58/1998, it is
informed that, as of today, the share capital (fully subscribed and paid up) of Tod’s S.p.A. is
equal to Euro 66,187,078 (sixty-six million, one hundred and eighty-seven thousand, seventy
eight) and is divided into 33,093,539 (thirty-three million, ninety-three thousand, five hundred
and thirty nine) ordinary shares, with a par value of Euro 2 (two) each; there are no classes of
shares other than ordinary shares; each ordinary share will entitle to one vote at the
Shareholders’ Meeting (since there are no shares, as of today, that have vested or that will vest

[...]

related and consequent

resolutions.

To the Shareholders,

with the resolution passed on 21 April 2017, you authorised the purchase of ordinary treasury

shares corresponding to an amount not exceeding one tenth of the Share Capital, and namely, up to a

maximum of 3,309,354 (in words: three million, three hundred and nine thousand, three hundred and fifty

four) shares, for a period of 18 (eighteen) months from the date of the resolution. The foregoing authorisation

will expire next 21st October 2018.

Therefore, we deem it appropriate to use the opportunity of this Meeting, and to avoid convening a special

[...]

The authorisation that the Board requests from the Meeting concerns the instruments to purchase the

Company's shares, also to be executed in several sessions, corresponding to an amount not exceeding one

tenth of the Share Capital, and therefore, totalling a maximum of 3,309,354 (in words: three million,

three hundred and nine thousand, three hundred and fifty four) ordinary shares without nominal value–

taking due account of the shares owned by the Company and by its subsidiaries – and, in any case, within

the limits of the profits which are eligible for distribution and the available reserves reported in the last